Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

RMP24-001053

RMP24-001054

RMP24-001055

RMP24-001056

4704 ARBOR DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3408 CAMPBELL ST
3408 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR

0 BLK SHADY CT

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
WREN LN / GROUSE LN
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2226 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 HAWK LN

4700 BARKER AVE
5999 NEW WILKE RD
1600 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:110
LEXINGTON LN

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ARREST ON WARRANT
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
BATTERY

PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/22/2024 10:43:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024

5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

RMP24-001057

RMP24-001058

RMP24-001059

RMP24-001060

1900 GOLF RD
414 VILLA CIRCLE DR

APPROX LOC:2631
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

HOOVER ST / HOOVER CT

3400 PEACOCK LN
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
120 BENT CREEK CT
2206 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS
DR

4730 ARBOR DR

4706 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:5723
SILENTBROOK LN
3250 MEACHAM RD
APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3221 HAVENWOOD CT
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

3803 ELEANORE CT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THREAT

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
ELEVATOR CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
STATION REPORT
911 WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ELEVATOR CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2024 10:43:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

RMP24-001061

RMP24-001062

RMP24-001063

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:2900
STARLING LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2923 OAKSBURY CT
APPROX LOC: RAMP
2208 BIRCH LN

APPROX LOC: 4007
ALGONQUIN RD

3704 EMERSON AVE
2811 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR
4706 ARBOR DR
2900 CAMPBELL ST
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
4204 PEACOCK CT

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4720 ARBOR DR

2150 BROCKWAY ST
4309 WEBER DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT

HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

FAMILY PROBLEM
HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUICDAL SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP

HAZARD

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
HAZARD

CODE 2

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/22/2024 10:43:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024
5/21/2024
5/21/2024

5/21/2024

3401 WELLINGTON CT
4000 E FRONTAGE RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3906 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2406 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3401 WELLINGTON CT

3225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2515
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 HICKS RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

LOITERING

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2024 10:43:14 AM



