



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/21/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001053	3408 CAMPBELL ST	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		3408 CAMPBELL ST	DISTURBANCE	
5/21/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/21/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001054	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/21/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/21/2024		WREN LN / GROUSE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/21/2024	RMP24-001055	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001056	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		2226 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/21/2024		2304 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/21/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:110 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/21/2024		1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		414 VILLA CIRCLE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2631 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001057	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/21/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		HOOVER ST / HOOVER CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001058	3400 PEACOCK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001059	120 BENT CREEK CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		2206 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:5723 SILENTBROOK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		3221 HAVENWOOD CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001060	3803 ELEANORE CT	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2900 STARLING LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001061	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		2923 OAKSBURY CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024		2208 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: 4007 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024	RMP24-001062	3704 EMERSON AVE	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		2811 CARDINAL DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		2900 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/21/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024		4204 PEACOCK CT	HAZARD	
5/21/2024		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/21/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024	RMP24-001063	4720 ARBOR DR	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/21/2024		2150 BROCKWAY ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		4309 WEBER DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/21/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/21/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	LOITERING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/21/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		3906 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		2406 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/21/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/21/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/21/2024		APPROX LOC: 2515 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/21/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT